

2025CPT.10.24.10841, 2025CPT.10.24.20841

TIP NO

3.730 MILES

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED  
RESURFACING, MILLING, CURB RAMPS & PAVEMENT MARKINGS  
3 SECTIONS OF US 52 AND 1 SECTION OF NEWT RD (SR 1258)

				J T RUSSELL & SONS INC ALBEMARLE, NC			NJR GROUP INC ALBEMARLE, NC	
<b>ROADWAY ITEMS</b>								
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		88,000.00		95,000.00
0002	0106000000-E	230	BORROW EXCAVATION	29 CY	10.00	290.00	30.00	870.00
0003	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	30 TON	49.00	1,470.00	50.00	1,500.00
0004	1245000000-E	SP	SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION	0.77 SMI	4,900.00	3,773.00	2,750.00	2,117.50
0005	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH (1.5" DEPTH)	121,773 SY	1.70	207,014.10	2.21	269,118.33
0006	1308000000-E	607	MILLN ASPHALT PVMT ***** (0" TO 1.5")	200 SY	9.55	1,910.00	6.00	1,200.00
0007	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	11,066 SY	6.25	69,162.50	4.50	49,797.00
0008	1523000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C	12,647 TON	49.50	626,026.50	53.81	680,535.07
0009	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	791 TON	570.00	450,870.00	585.00	462,735.00
0010	1704000000-E	SP	PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT	934 TON	88.50	82,659.00	85.00	79,390.00
0011	2612300000-N	848	RETRO EXT CONC CURB RAMP	4 EA	990.00	3,960.00	1,089.00	4,356.00
0012	2830000000-N	858	ADJ MANHOLES	1 EA	1,160.00	1,160.00	1,276.00	1,276.00
0013	2845000000-N	858	ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	1 EA	1,160.00	1,160.00	1,276.00	1,276.00
0014	4400000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	1,942 SF	7.00	13,594.00	6.88	13,360.96
0015	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum		81,550.00		84,252.00
0016	4510000000-N	1190	LAW ENFORCEMENT	200 HR	50.00	10,000.00	1.00	200.00
0017	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	50,219 LF	0.48	24,105.12	0.53	26,616.07
0018	4695000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS	245 LF	2.50	612.50	2.75	673.75
0019	4704000000-E	1205	THERMO LINES 16" 90MILS	50 LF	5.00	250.00	5.50	275.00
0020	4709000000-E	1205	24"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	1,067 LF	11.00	11,737.00	12.10	12,910.70
0021	4720000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG CHARACTER 90	46 EA	150.00	6,900.00	165.00	7,590.00
0022	4725000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	130 EA	150.00	19,500.00	165.00	21,450.00
0023	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	66,035 LF	0.22	14,527.70	0.24	15,848.40
0024	4900000000-N	1251	PERM RAISED PVMT MARKERS	26 EA	8.00	208.00	8.80	228.80
0025	4905100000-N	1253	NON-CAST IRON SNOWPLB PVMT MRKER	1,037 EA	45.00	46,665.00	49.50	51,331.50
0026	6071002000-E	1642	FLOCCULANT	1 LB	45.00	45.00	1.10	1.10
0027	6071010000-E	1642	WATTLE	57 LF	22.00	1,254.00	1.10	62.70
0028	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	0.3 ACR	5,000.00	1,500.00	1.00	0.30
0029	7444000000-E	1725	INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT	2,870 LF	10.00	28,700.00	11.00	31,570.00
CONTRACT TOTAL					TOTAL	1,798,603.42	TOTAL	1,915,542.18
ROADWAY ITEMS					SUB-TOTAL	1,798,603.42	SUB-TOTAL	1,915,542.18

**BIDDERS IN ORDER**

J T RUSSELL & SONS INC  
NJR GROUP INC

1 1,798,603.42  
2 1,915,542.18

**CONTRACT TOTAL**

DocuSigned by:  
*Jason Brooks*  
C387DBA8ACEC4A9...